L13000036233

| (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
|--|
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| MAR 1 1 2013 |
| S. TONER |
| |

Office Use Only



000244977030

03/12/13--01001--017 **130.90

SUFFICIENCY OF FILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE TO ACKNOWLEDGE MEDALING AND STATE OF STATE OF

13 HAR II PH 4: 53

(850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Sec Division of Corp | | | |
|------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| SUBJE | ст: <u>Sun</u> | dance of h | Hanna Mill fond ed Liability Company | LLC |
| The enc | losed Articles of | Organization and fee(s) are s | ubmitted for filing. | |
| Please r | eturn all correspo | ndence concerning this matte | er to the following: | |
| | Ca | sey Lauer | | |
| _ | | 7 | Name of Person | |
| _ | • | | | |
| | ^ | 0 | Firm/Company | |
| _ | 40 | BOX 148 | 5.9 | |
| | Tal | lahassee, | Address Florida | 32317 |
| . <u>-</u> | Ca | sey@laver | Florida y/State and Zip Code real estate group or future annual report notification) | . (oM |
| For firm | | | | |
| ^ | , | oncerning this matter, please | | |
| | asey La | ner | at (850) 942 · 2 | 980 |
| | → Name of | rerson | Area Code & Daytime Telepi | totte Mullibet |
| | _ | the following amount: | | |
| □\$ 125.6 | 00 Filing Fee | \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci Tallahassee, FL 32301 | rcle |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: |
|--|
| Sundance of Hanna Mill Pond, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: |
| 539 E Park PO BOX 14859 |
| Tallahassee, Fl. 32301 Tallahassee, Fl. 32317 |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) |
| The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: |
| Casey Laver |
| 755 T |
| 539 E Park Are |
| Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Tallahassee FL 32301 |
| Tallahassee FL (3230) |
| Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S |

(CONTINUED)

Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

| <u>litle:</u> MGR" = Manager MGRM" = Manag | | nd Address: |
|---|---|---|
| MGRM | Dala po v | e Laver Dox 14859 |
| MGRM | Case | ahassee, Fl. 2 |
| | - a | shassee, F1 32317 |
| | | |
| | | |
| Use attachment if r | ecessary) | , |
| E V: Effective date is listed or 90 days after the | e, if other than the date of filing d, the date must be specific date of filing.) | g:(OPTIO and cannot be more than five bus |
| E V: Effective date is listed to the second section of the second section is a second | e, if other than the date of filing d, the date must be specific date of filing.) ATURE: | and cannot be more than five bus |
| fective date is listed or 90 days after the REQUIRED SIGN Signature (In accord constituted I am award) | e, if other than the date of filing d, the date must be specific e date of filing.) ATURE: gnature of a member or an author time with section 608.408(3), Florida an affirmation under the penalties of that any false information submitted a third degree felony as provided for the date of filing.) | ized representative of a member. a Statutes, the execution of this document f perjury that the facts stated herein are true. If in a document to the Department of State r in s.817.155, F.S.) |
| EV: Effective date is listed or 90 days after the REQUIRED SIGN Grand (In accordance) (In accordance) (In accordance) (In accordance) (In accordance) | e, if other than the date of filing d, the date must be specific e date of filing.) ATURE: gnature of a member or an author an affirmation under the penalties of that any false information submittee that any false information submittee. | ized representative of a member. a Statutes, the execution of this document f perjury that the facts stated herein are true. If in a document to the Department of State r in s.817.155, F.S.) |